
RLDA plan-1 (2- Phase - 12 Month Plan)
TRAINS HANDLING PLAN SUMMARY

STATUS OF TRAINS PF 01_9 (REVISED)
PF 09_16 

(REVISED)

TRAINS CANCELLED                                                                                     

( AVERAGE/DAY)
26 28

DIVERTED 51 49

SHORT TERMINATE/ SHORT ORIGNATE 10 10

TERMINAL CHANGE 58 58

TOTAL 145 145

PROPER 102 102

Total 247 247

NDLS REDEVELOPMENT 

RLDA plan-2 (4- Phase - 16 Month Plan)
TRAINS HANDLING PLAN SUMMARY

Status of  trains
PF 01_5 

(Revised)

PF 01_9 

(Revised)

PF 12_16 

(Revised)

PF 09_16 

(Revised)

Trains Cancelled 20 (Av-19) 40 (Av-34) 30 (Av-24) 34 (Av-26)

Diverted 24 55 21 27

Short Terminate/ Short Originate 0 0 0 0

Terminal Change 28 54 44 54

Total 72 149 95 115

Proper 171 94 148 128

Total 243 243 243 243



TRAINS HANDLING PLAN FOR CLOSURE OF PF 01-09 AT NDLS

CANCELLED - 26
S.NO. T.NO. TRAIN NAME DAYS TYPE DIR STN STATUS ARR. DEP.

1 12273 HWH-NDLS DURONTO EXP 2,6 DRNT UP TDL TERM 06:35 -

2 12274 NDLS-HWH DURONTO EXP 2,6 DRNT DN TDL ORG 12:40 -

3 12281 BBS-NDLS DURONTO 4 DRNT UP TDL TERM 06:35 -

4 12282 NDLS-BBS DURONTO 4 DRNT DN TDL ORG 12:40 -

5 12055 DDN JANSHATABDI D JSH DN MTC ORG 15:20 -

6 12056 NEWDELHI JAN SHATABDI EXP D JSH UP MTC TERM 11:05 -

7 12057 NDLS-NLDM-JANSHATABDI SPL D JSH UP DUK ORG 14:35 -

8 12058 NDLS JANSHTB EXPRESS D JSH DN DUK TERM 11:55 -

9 11841 KURJ-KKDE EXPRES D MEX UP DUK PASSING 08:45 09:00

10 11842 KKDE-KURJ EXPRESS D MEX DN PWL PASSING 18:00 18:20

11 14003 MLDT-NDLS EXPRESS 3,7 MEX UP MB TERM 14:30 -

12 14004 NDLS-MLDT EXPRESS 4,7 MEX DN MB ORG 18:00 -

13 14085 EXPRESS D MEX UP RE PASSING 17:28 17:30

14 14086 EXPRESS D MEX DN RE PASSING 09:50 09:52

15 14315 INTERCITY EXP D MEX UP MB TERM 10:20 -

16 14316 INTERCITY EXP D MEX DN MB ORG 16:35 -

17 14323 ROK INTERCITY EXP D MEX UP SPR ORG 10:45 -

18 14324 NDLS INTERCITY EXP D MEX DN SPR TERM 15:45 -

19 14681 NDLS-JUC EXP D MEX DN MTC ORG 14:45 -

20 14682 JUC-NDLS EXPRESS D MEX DN PWL TERM 12:45 -

21 12275 HUMSAFAR EXP 1,3,5,6 SUF UP TDL TERM 06:10 -

22 12276 HUMSAFAR EXP 1,3,5,7 SUF DN TDL ORG 22:30 -

23 12279 TAJ EXPRESS D SUF UP PWL TERM 21:35 -

24 12280 TAJ EXPRES D SUF UP DUK ORG 06:55 -

25 12459 ASR-NDLS EXPRESS D SUF UP DUK ORG 13:50 -

26 12460 ASR-NDLS EXP D SUF DN DUK TERM 14:15 -
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TRAINS HANDLING PLAN FOR CLOSURE OF PF 01-09 AT NDLS

DIVERTED VIA AGC-MIT-MTC

S.
NO.

T.NO. TRAIN NAME DAYS TYPE DIR STN STATUS ARR. DEP.

1 22455 SNSI-KLK SUPERFAST EXP 3,7 MEX DN DUK PASSING 06:55 07:10

2 22456 KLK-SNSI SUPERFAST 4,7 MEX DN PWL PASSING 22:15 22:25

3 22685 YPR-CDG EXPRESS 1,5 MEX UP DUK PASSING 11:55 12:10

4 22686 CDG-YPR EXPRESS 2,6 MEX DN PWL PASSING 07:50 08:15

5 12751 H.S.NED-JAT 6 SUF UP DUK PASSING 10:10 10:25

6 12752 JAT-H.S.NED 7 SUF DN PWL PASSING 17:05 17:20

7 20807 VSKP-ASR S/F EXP 3,6,7 SUF UP DUK PASSING 14:30 14:50

8 20808 ASR-VSKP S/F 1,4,7 SUF UP PWL PASSING 07:50 08:15

9 20847 DURG UPH EXP 4 SUF UP DUK PASSING 07:15 07:30

10 20848 UPH DURG S.F. EXP 5 SUF DN PWL PASSING 10:50 11:15

11 22125 NGP-ASR AC EXP 7 SUF UP DUK PASSING 11:55 12:10

12 22126 ASR-NGP AC EXP 1 SUF DN PWL PASSING 10:50 11:15

13 22709 NANDED-AMB ADAUR 3 SUF UP DUK PASSING 10:10 10:25

14 22710 AADAR-NED 4 SUF DN PWL PASSING 22:40 23:15

❖ Average 03 Paths will be consumed per day
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TRAINS HANDLING PLAN FOR CLOSURE OF PF 01-09 AT NDLS

DIVERTED VIA MTJ-AWR-RE-ABO
S.

NO.
T.NO. TRAIN NAME DAYS TYPE DIR STN STATUS ARR. DEP.

1 11449 JBP-SVDK EXP 2 MEX UP SPR PASSING 20:55 21:10

2 11450 SVDK-JBP EXP 4 MEX DN PWL PASSING 13:35 14:00

3 16031 MAS-SVDK 1,4,5 MEX UP SPR PASSING 20:55 21:10

4 16032 SVDK--MAS 3,6,7 MEX DN PWL PASSING 13:35 14:00

5 16317 CAPE-SVDK HIMSAGAR EXP 7 MEX UP SPR PASSING 20:55 21:10

6 16318 SVDK-CAPE EXP 2 MEX DN PWL PASSING 13:35 14:00

7 16787 TEN-SVDK EXP 3 MEX DN MB PASSING 20:55 21:10

8 16788 SVDK-TEN EXP 5 MEX DN PWL PASSING 13:35 14:10

9 19803 KOTA-SVDK WEEKLY 6 MEX UP SPR PASSING 23:15 23:30

10 19804 SVDK-KOTA WEEKLY EXP 1 MEX DN PWL PASSING 13:35 14:10

11 12421 NED-ASR SUPERFAST EXP 4 SUF UP SPR PASSING 10:10 10:25

12 12422 ASR-NED SUPERFAST EXP 1 SUF DN PWL PASSING 23:00 23:15

13 12439 NED-SGNR EXP VIA HMH 1 SUF UP SPR PASSING 10:10 10:25

14 12440 SGNR-NED EXP VIA HMH 5 SUF DN PWL PASSING 23:00 23:15

15 12485 NED SGNR EXP 2,5 SUF UP DUK PASSING 10:10 10:25

16 12486 SGNR NED EXP 2,6 SUF DN PWL PASSING 23:00 23:15

17 20985 KOTA-UHP WEEKLY 3 SUF UP SPR PASSING 23:15 23:30

18 20986 UHP-KOTA WEEKLY SPL EXP 5 SUF DN PWL PASSING 05:55 06:10

❖ Average 3.5 Paths will be consumed per day
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TRAINS HANDLING PLAN FOR CLOSURE OF PF 01-09 AT NDLS

DIVERTED 
S.

NO.
T.NO. TRAIN NAME DAYS TYPE DIR STN

STATU
S

ARR. DEP. REMARKS

1 12217 KCVL CDG SUF 1,3 SUF UP DUK PASSING 06:10 06:25

VIA NZM-
GZB-SRE-

UMB

2 12218 KERALA S.KRANTI EXP 3,5 SUF DN PWL PASSING 12:55 13:10

3 12449 GOA SMPRK K EXP 3,4 SUF UP DUK PASSING 14:10 14:25

4 12450 GOA SMPRK KRANTI EXP 1,6 SUF DN PWL PASSING 05:45 06:10

5 12483 KCVL EXPRESS 5 SUF UP DUK PASSING 06:10 06:25

6 12484 KCVL EXPRESS 7 SUF DN PWL PASSING 12:55 13:10

1 12925 PASCHIM EXPRESS D SUF UP DUK PASSING 10:35 11:05 VIA OKA-DSJ-
ANDI2 12926 PASCHIM EXPRESS D SUF DN PWL PASSING 16:20 16:35

1 12259 SDAH-BKN DURONTO EXP 1,2,4,5, DRNT UP RE PASSING 11:00 11:25

VIA DLI

2 12260 BKN-SDAH DURONTO EXP 1,2,4,5, DRNT DN TDL PASSING 19:20 19:45

3 12203 GARIB RATH EX 1,2,5 GBR UP DUK PASSING 13:55 14:05

4 12204 SHC GARIB RATH 3,6,7 GBR DN MB PASSING 10:50 11:05

5 14030 MUT-SGNR SPL D MEX UP PWL PASSING 09:00 09:05

6 14619 AGTL-FZR EXPRESS 6 MEX UP TDL PASSING 12:35 12:50

7 14620 FZR-AGTL EXPRESS 1 MEX DN TDL PASSING 23:30 23:45

8 12555 GORAKHDHAM EXPRESS D SUF UP SPR PASSING 05:25 05:40

9 12556 GORAKHDHAM EXPRESS D SUF UP SPR PASSING 20:55 21:25

10 19565 UTTARANCHAL EXP 6 MEX UP TDL PASSING 10:30 10:45

11 19566
DDN-OKHA 

UTTARANCHAL EXP
7 MEX DN MB PASSING 13:10 13:25
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TRAINS HANDLING PLAN FOR CLOSURE OF PF 01-09 AT NDLS

SHORT TERMINATE/ORIGINATE - 10
S.

NO.
T.NO. TRAIN NAME DAYS TYPE DIR STN STATUS ARR. DEP. REMARKS

1 12045
NDLS-CDG SHATABDI 

EXP
EX 3 SHT UP PWL ORG 19:15 -

SHORT 
TERMINATE SZM

2 12046
CDG-NDLS SHATABDI 

EXP
EX 3 SHT DN DUK TERM 15:30 -

3 12445
UTTAR SMPRKKRANTI 

EXP
D SUF UP DUK ORG 20:50 -

4 12446
UTTAR SMPRKKRANTI 

EXP
D SUF DN PWL TERM 06:55 -

1 14211
AGC INTERCITY 

EXPRESS
D MEX UP PWL TERM 10:00 -

SHORT 
TERMINATE TKJ

2 14212
AGC INTERCITY 

EXPRESS
D MEX DN TDL ORG 17:40 -

3 12419 GOMTI EXP D SUF UP TDL TERM 15:00 -

4 12420 GOMTI EXPRESS D SUF DN TDL ORG 12:20 -

1 12392
NDLS-RGD 

SHRAMJEEVI EXP
D SUF UP MTC ORG 13:10 - SHORT 

ORIGINATE GZB2 12391
RGD-NDLS 

SHRAMJEEVI EXP
D SUF UP MB TERM 04:40 -
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TRAINS HANDLING PLAN FOR CLOSURE OF PF 01-09 AT NDLS

TERMINAL CHANGE
S.NO. T.NO. TRAIN NAME DAYS TYPE DIR STN STATUS ARR. DEP. REMARKS

1 12039 KGM-NDLS SHATABDI EXP D SHT UP MB TERM 20:50 - SHIFT 
ANVT

2 12040 NDLS-KGM SHATABDI EXPRESS D SHT DN MB ORG 06:20 -
3 12523 NJP-NDLS S/F EXPRESS 3,7 SUF UP MB TERM 12:00 -
4 12524 NDLS-NJP S/F EXPRESS 3,7 SUF DN MB ORG 15:05 -
1 12957 SWARNA JAYANTI RAJDHANI D RAJ DN RE TERM 07:30 -

SHIFT 
DEE

2 12958 AHMEDABAD RAJDHANI D RAJ UP RE ORG 19:55 -
3 12415 IND NZM EXPRESS D SUF UP PWL TERM 06:25 -
4 12416 INTERCITY EXP D SUF DN PWL ORG 21:50 -
5 12497 SHANE PUNJAB EXPRES D SUF UP DA ORG 06:40 -
6 12498 SHANE PUNJAB EXPRESS D SUF DN DUK TERM 22:30 -
7 12565 BIHAR SAMPARK KRANTI EXP D SUF UP TDL TERM 05:15 -
8 12566 BIHAR SAMPARK KRANTI EXP D SUF DN TDL ORG 13:00 -
9 12615 MAS-NDLS GRANDTRUNK EXP D SUF UP PWL TERM 06:35 -
10 12616 NDLS-MAS GRANDTRUNK EXP D SUF DN PWL ORG 16:10 -
11 12627 SBC-NDLS SF KARNATAKA EXP D SUF UP MB TERM 09:00 -
12 12628 NDLS-SBC KARNATAKA EXP D SUF DN PWL ORG 20:20 -

13 12723
HYB-NDLSTELANGANA 

EXPRESS
D SUF DN PWL TERM 07:50 -

14 12724 NDLS-HYB D SUF DN PWL ORG 16:00 -
15 12801 PURI-NDLS PURUSHOTTAM D SUF UP TDL TERM 04:00 -
16 12802 NDLS-PURI PURSHOTTAM D SUF DN TDL ORG 22:40 -
17 20805 VSKP-NDLS AP EXP D SUF UP PWL TERM 05:40 -
18 20806 NDLS-VSKP SUF D SUF DN PWL ORG 20:00 -
19 20957 INDB-NDLS 1.4.6 SUF UP PWL TERM 05:05 -
20 20958 NDLS-INDB 1.4.6 SUF DN PWL ORG 19:15 -
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TRAINS HANDLING PLAN FOR CLOSURE OF PF 01-09 AT NDLS

TERMINAL CHANGE
S.NO. T.NO. TRAIN NAME DAYS TYPE DIR STN STATUS ARR. DEP. REMARKS

1 14037 SCL - NDLS PSK EXPRES 3 MEX UP SPR TERM 12:35 -

SHIFT 
DLI

2 14038 NDLS - SCL EXPRESS 4 MEX UP DA ORG 23:45 -

3 12015 NDLS-AII SHATABDI D SHT UP RE ORG 06:10 -

4 12016 AII-NDLS SHATABDI D SHT DN RE TERM 22:40 -

5 12033 CNB NDLS SHT EX 7 SHT UP TDL TERM 11:20 -

6 12034 NDLS -CNB SHATABDI EX 7 SHT DN TDL ORG 15:50 -

7 12349 GDDA-NDLS HUMSAFAR EXPRES 2 SUF UP TDL TERM 12:35 -

8 12350 NDLS-GODDA HUMSAFAR EXP 2 SUF DN TDL ORG 23:45 -

9 22417 MAHAMANA EXPRESS 3,5,7 SUF UP MB TERM 08:05 -

10 22418 MAHAMANA EXPRESS 1,3,5 SUF UP MTC ORG 18:40 -

11 22449 GHY-NDLS EXPRESS 4,7 SUF UP TDL TERM 12:35 -

12 22450 NDLS-GHY EXPRESS 3,7 SUF DN TDL ORG 23:45 -

13 12453 RNC-NDLS RAJ 1 RAJ UP TDL TERM 11:10 -

14 12454 NDLS-RNC RAJ 6 RAJ DN TDL ORG 16:10 -

15 20407 RNC-NDLS RAJ 5 RAJ UP TDL TERM 11:10 -

16 20408 NDLS-RNC RAJ 3 RAJ DN TDL ORG 16:10 -

1 22209 NDLS DURONTO 2,6 DRNT UP PWL TERM 15:55 -

SHIFT 
NZM

2 22210 NDLS - MMCT DURANTO 2,6 DRNT DN TDL ORG 22:10 -

3 12441 BSP-NDLS 2,5 RAJ UP PWL TERM 10:40 -

4 12442 NDLS-BSP 2,6 RAJ DN PWL ORG 15:25 -

5 12451 SHRAM SHKTI EXP D SUF UP TDL TERM 05:50 -

6 12452 SHRAM SHKTI SUF EXP D SUF DN TDL ORG 23:55 -

7 20451 SGAC-NDLS SUPERFAST EXP D SUF UP PWL TERM 22:35 -

8 20452 NDLS-SGAC SUPERFAAST EXP D SUF DN PWL ORG 07:10 -

1 12429 LKO-NDLS AC SUPFAST EXP D SUF DN DUK TERM 07:30 -

SHIFT 
SSB

2 12430 NDLS-LKO AC SUPFAST EXP D SUF DN MB ORG 23:25 -

3 12621 MAS-NDLS SF EXP D SUF UP PWL TERM 07:40 -

4 12622 NDLS-MAS SF EXP D SUF DN PWL ORG 21:05 -

5 22403 PDY-NDLS WEEKLY EXP 5 SUF UP PWL TERM 00:10 -

6 22404 NDLS-PDY WEEKLY EXP 7 SUF DN PWL ORG 23:15 -

7 22479 SARBAT DA BHALA EXP EX 1,5 SUF UP SPR ORG 07:00 -

8 22480 SARBAT DA BHALAA EXP EX 1,5 SUF DN SPR TERM 23:35 -

9 22485 NDLS-MOGA INTERCITY 1,5 SUF UP SPR ORG 07:00 -

10 22486 MOGA-NDLS INTERCITY 1,5 SUF DN SPR TERM 23:35 -
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TRAINS HANDLING PLAN FOR CLOSURE OF PF 01-09 AT NDLS

PROPER
S.NO. T.NO. TRAIN NAME DAYS TYPE DIR STN STATUS ARR. DEP. REMARKS

1 11057 AMRITSAR EXP D MEX UP DUK PASSING 03:45 04:00

PF- 10

2 11058 ASR CSMT EXPRESS D MEX DN PWL PASSING 20:25 20:40

3 14727 SGNR TKJ EXP D MEX DN RE PASSING 08:48 08:50

4 14728 TKJ SGNR EXP D MEX UP RE PASSING 17:58 18:00

5 14737 BHIWANI TKJ EXP D MEX DN SPR PASSING 08:23 08:25

6 14738 TKJ BHIWANI EXP D MEX UP SPR PASSING 18:48 18:50

7 12001 RKMP - NDLS SHATABDI EXP D SHT UP DA TERM 23:50 -

8 12002 NDLS - RKMP SHATABDI EXP D SHT DN PWL ORG 06:00 -

9 12005 NDLS-KLK-SHATABDI EXP D SHT UP DUK ORG 17:15 -

10 12006 KLK-NDLS SHATABDI EXP D SHT DN DUK TERM 10:15 -

11 12011 NDLS-KLK SHATABDI EXP D SHT UP TDL ORG 07:40 -

12 12012 KLK-NDLS SHATABDI EXP D SHT DN DUK TERM 21:50 -

13 12013 NDLS-ASR SHATABDI D SHT UP DA ORG 16:30 -

14 12014 ASR-NDLS SHATABDI D SHT DN DUK TERM 11:02 -

15 12017 NDLS-DDN SHATABDI EXP D SHT DN MTC ORG 06:45 -

16 12018 DDN-NDLS SHATABDI EXP D SHT UP MTC TERM 22:50 -

17 12213 YPR-DEE 1 SUF UP PWL PASSING 05:05 -

18 12214 DEE-YPR 1 SUF DN PWL PASSING 19:15 -

1 20817
BBS-NDLS VIA-SBPY 

RAJDHAN
7 RAJ UP TDL TERM 09:55 -

PF- 11

2 20818 NDLS-BBS VIA-SBPY 7 RAJ DN TDL ORG 17:00 -

3 22811 BBS-NDLS RAJDHANI EXP 1,4 RAJ UP TDL TERM 09:55 -

4 22812 NDLS-BBS RAJDHANI 1,5 RAJ DN TDL ORG 17:00 -

5 22823
BBS-NDLS VIA-TATA RAJ 

DHA
1,4,7 RAJ UP TDL TERM 09:55 -

6 22824 NDLS-BBS RAJDHANI 1,5,7 RAJ DN TDL ORG 17:00 -

7 22439 NDLS-SVDK EX 2 T18 UP DUK ORG 06:00 -

8 82501 TEJAS EXP EX 2 TEJ UP TDL TERM 12:25 -

9 82502 TEJAS EXP EX 2 TEJ DN TDL ORG 15:40 -
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PROPER

S.NO. T.NO. TRAIN NAME DAYS TYPE DIR STN STATUS ARR. DEP. REMARKS
1 11078 JHELUM EXPRESS D MEX DN PWL PASSING 11:15 11:30

PF - 12

2 12137 PUNJAB MAIL D SUF UP SPR PASSING 21:25 21:40

3 12138 FZR-CSMT EXP D SUF DN PWL PASSING 05:00 05:15

4 12303 HWH NDLS POORVA EXPRESS 2,3,6,7 SUF UP TDL TERM 06:00 -

5 12381 POORVA EXP (VIA GAYA) 1,4,5 SUF UP TDL TERM 06:00 -

6 12559 BSBS-NDLS SHIVGANGA SUF D SUF UP TDL TERM 08:25 -

7 12560 NDLS-BSBS SHIVGANGA SUF D SUF DN TDL ORG 20:05 -

8 12561 SWANTRATA SENANI EXPRESS D SUF UP TDL TERM 15:40 -

9 20801 MAGADH EXPRESS D SUF UP TDL TERM 11:50 -

10 12919 MALWA EXPRESS D SUF UP PWL PASSING 04:20 04:35

1 11077 PUNE-JAT EXP D MEX UP DUK PASSING 21:15 21:35

PF-13

2 12309 RJPB-NDLS TEJAS RAJ EXP D RAJ UP DUK TERM 07:40 -

3 12310 NDLS-RJPB TEJAS RAJ EXP D RAJ DN TDL ORG 17:10 -

4 12314 NDLS SDAH RAJDHANI D RAJ DN TDL ORG 16:30 -

5 12003 LKO-NDLS SHATABDI EXP. D SHT UP TDL TERM 22:20 -

6 12004 NDLS-LKO SHATABDI EXP D SHT DN TDL ORG 06:10 -

7 12030 SWARNA SHATABDI EXP EX 4 SHT DN DUK TERM 22:50 -

8 12032 ASR-NDLS SHATABDI 4 SHT DN DUK TERM 22:50 -

9 12553 SHC-NDLS VAISHALI EXPRESS D SUF UP TDL TERM 06:25 -

10 12562 SWANTRATA SENANI EXPRESS D SUF DN TDL ORG 21:15 -

11 22461 SHRI SHAKTI EXPRES D SUF UP DUK ORG 19:05 -

12 22462 SHRI SHAKTI EXP D SUF DN DUK TERM 09:45 -

13 12920 MALWA EXPRESS D SUF UP UMB PASSING 20:15 20:30

14 12715 SACHKHAND EXPRESS D SUF UP PWL PASSING 13:05 13:20

15 15127 BSBS-NDLS K V EXP D MEX UP MB TERM 08:50 -

16 15128 NDLS -BSBS K V EXP D MEX DN MB ORG 11:35 -

1 12878 NDLS-RNC GARIBRATH EXP 2,4,7 GBR DN TDL ORG 16:10 -

PF- 14

2 12301 HWH NDLS RAJDHANI EXP EX 1 RAJ UP TDL TERM 10:05 -

3 12305 HWH NDLS RAJDHANI EXPRESS 1 RAJ UP TDL TERM 10:05 -

4 12313 SDAH NDLS RAJDHANI EXPRES D RAJ UP TDL TERM 10:50 -

5 12952 TEJAS RAJDHANI D RAJ DN PWL ORG 16:55 -

6 20840 NDLS - RNC RAJDHANI EXP 1,5 RAJ DN PWL ORG 16:10 -

7 12029 SWARNA SHATABDI EXPRESS EX 4 SHT UP DA ORG 07:20 -

8 12031 NDLS-ASR 4 SHT UP DUK ORG 07:20 -

9 12418 PRAYAG RAJ EXP D SUF DN PWL ORG 22:10 -

10 12471 SWARAJ EXPRESS 1,2,5,6 SUF UP DUK PASSING 05:30 05:45

11 12473 SARVODAYA EXP 7 SUF UP DUK PASSING 05:30 05:45

12 12475 HAPA-SVDK EXPRES 3 SUF UP DUK PASSING 05:30 05:45

13 12477 JAM SVDK EXPRESS 4 SUF UP DUK PASSING 05:30 05:45

14 12581 BSBS-NDLS SUPERFAST EXP D SUF UP TDL TERM 11:30 -

15 12625 TVC-NDLS KERALA SF EXP D SUF UP PWL TERM 13:15 -

16 12626 NDLS-TVC SF EXP D SUF DN PWL ORG 20:10 -

17 20802 MAGADH EXPRESS D SUF DN TDL ORG 21:05 -

18 22440 SVDK-NDLS EX 2 T18 DN DUK TERM 23:00 -

19 12716 SACHKHAND EXPRESS D SUF DN DUK PASSING 12:45 13:00

TRAINS HANDLING PLAN FOR CLOSURE OF PF 01-09 AT NDLS
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TRAINS HANDLING PLAN FOR CLOSURE OF PF 01-09 AT NDLS

PROPER
S.NO. T.NO. TRAIN NAME DAYS TYPE DIR STN STATUS ARR. DEP. REMARKS

1 12877 RNC-NDLS GARIBRATH EXP 2,3,6 GBR UP PWL TERM 11:10 -

PF- 15

2 12302 NDLS HWH RAJDHANI EXPRESS EX 5 RAJ DN TDL ORG 16:50 -

3 12306 NDLS-HWH RAJDHANI EXP 5 RAJ DN TDL ORG 16:50 -

4 12423 RAJDHANI EXPRESS D RAJ DN MTC TERM 10:30 -

5 12426 JAT-NDLS RAJDHANI D RAJ DN DUK TERM 05:55 -

6 12951 TEJAS RAJDHANI D RAJ UP PWL TERM 08:32 -

7 20503 RAJDHANI EXPRESS EX 3,7 RAJ UP TDL TERM 13:38 -

8 20505 RAJDHANI EXPRESS 3,7 RAJ UP TDL TERM 13:38 -

9 20839 RNC - NDLS RAJDHANI SPL 4,7 RAJ UP TDL TERM 11:10 -

10 12304 NDLS HWH POORVA EXPRESS 3,4,6,7 SUF DN PWL ORG 17:40 -

11 12382 NDLS HWH POORVA EXP 1,2,5 SUF UP DA ORG 17:40 -

12 12397 GAYA-NDLS MAHABODHI EXP D SUF UP TDL TERM 04:10 -

13 12398 NDLS-GAYA MAHABODHI EXP D SUF DN TDL ORG 12:50 -

14 12417 PRAYAGRAJ EXP D SUF UP TDL TERM 07:00 -

15 12472 SWARAJ EXPRESS 2,3,5,6 SUF DN PWL PASSING 21:25 21:40

16 12474 SARVODAYA EXP 4 SUF DN PWL PASSING 21:25 21:40

17 12476 SARVODAYA EXP 1 SUF DN PWL PASSING 21:25 21:40

18 12478 SVDK- JAMNAGR EXP 7 SUF DN PWL PASSING 21:25 21:40

19 12554 NDLS-SHC VAISHALI EXPRESS D SUF DN TDL ORG 20:40 -

20 12582 NDLS-BSBS SUF EXPRESS D SUF DN TDL ORG 22:50 -

1 12424 RAJDHANI EXPRESS D RAJ DN TDL ORG 16:20 -

PF-16

2 12425 NDLS-JAT RAJDHANI D RAJ UP DUK ORG 20:40 -

3 20504 RAJDHANI EXPRESS EX 4,7 RAJ DN TDL ORG 11:25 -

4 20506 RAJDHANI EXPRESS 4,7 RAJ UP DUK ORG 11:25 -

5 12229 LUCKNOW MAIL D SUF UP MB TERM 06:55 -

6 12230 LUCKNOW MAIL D SUF DN MB ORG 22:00 -

7 12393 SAMPOORNA KRANTI EXPRESS D SUF UP TDL TERM 07:55 -

8 12394 SAMPOORNA KRANTI EXPRESS D SUF DN TDL ORG 17:30 -

9 22435 VANDE BHARAT EXPRESS(T18) EX 1,4 T18 UP TDL TERM 23:00 -

10 22436 VANDE BHARAT EXPRESS(T18) EX 1,4 T18 DN TDL ORG 06:00 -
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TRAINS HANDLING PLAN FOR CLOSURE OF PF 09_16 AT NDLS

CANCELLED  - 28
S.NO. T.NO. TRAIN NAME DAYS TYPE DIR STN STATUS ARR. DEP.

1 12273 HWH-NDLS DURONTO EXP 2,6 DRNT UP TDL TERM 06:35 -

2 12274 NDLS-HWH DURONTO EXP 2,6 DRNT DN TDL ORG 12:40 -

3 12281 BBS-NDLS DURONTO 4 DRNT UP TDL TERM 06:35 -

4 12282 NDLS-BBS DURONTO 4 DRNT DN TDL ORG 12:40 -

5 12877 RNC-NDLS GARIBRATH EXP 2,3,6 GBR UP PWL TERM 11:10 -

6 12878 NDLS-RNC GARIBRATH EXP 2,4,7 GBR DN TDL ORG 16:10 -

7 12055 DDN JANSHATABDI D JSH DN MTC ORG 15:20 -

8 12056 NEWDELHI JAN SHATABDI EXP D JSH UP MTC TERM 11:05 -

9 12057 NDLS-NLDM-JANSHATABDI SPL D JSH UP DUK ORG 14:35 -

10 12058 NDLS JANSHTB EXPRESS D JSH DN DUK TERM 11:55 -

11 11841 KURJ-KKDE EXPRES D MEX UP DUK PASSING 08:45 09:00

12 11842 KKDE-KURJ EXPRESS D MEX DN PWL PASSING 18:00 18:20

13 14003 MLDT-NDLS EXPRESS 3,7 MEX UP MB TERM 14:30 -

14 14004 NDLS-MLDT EXPRESS 4,7 MEX DN MB ORG 18:00 -

15 14085 EXPRESS D MEX UP RE PASSING 17:28 17:30

16 14086 EXPRESS D MEX DN RE PASSING 09:50 09:52

17 14315 INTERCITY EXP D MEX UP MB TERM 10:20 -

18 14316 INTERCITY EXP D MEX DN MB ORG 16:35 -

19 14323 ROK INTERCITY EXP D MEX UP SPR ORG 10:45 -

20 14324 NDLS INTERCITY EXP D MEX DN SPR TERM 15:45 -

21 14681 NDLS-JUC EXP D MEX DN MTC ORG 14:45 -

22 14682 JUC-NDLS EXPRESS D MEX DN PWL TERM 12:45 -

23 12275 HUMSAFAR EXP 1,3,5,6 SUF UP TDL TERM 06:10 -

24 12276 HUMSAFAR EXP 1,3,5,7 SUF DN TDL ORG 22:30 -

25 12279 TAJ EXPRESS D SUF UP PWL TERM 21:35 -

26 12280 TAJ EXPRES D SUF UP DUK ORG 06:55 -

27 12459 ASR-NDLS EXPRESS D SUF UP DUK ORG 13:50 -

28 12460 ASR-NDLS EXP D SUF DN DUK TERM 14:15 -
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TRAINS HANDLING PLAN FOR CLOSURE OF PF 09_16 AT NDLS

DIVERTED
S.NO. T.NO. TRAIN NAME DAYS TYPE DIR STN STATUS ARR. DEP. REMARKS

1 22455 SNSI-KLK SUPERFAST EXP 3,7 MEX DN DUK PASSING 06:55 07:10

*VIA AGC-MIT-
MTC

2 22456 KLK-SNSI SUPERFAST 4,7 MEX DN PWL PASSING 22:15 22:25

3 22685 YPR-CDG EXPRESS 1,5 MEX UP DUK PASSING 11:55 12:10

4 22686 CDG-YPR EXPRESS 2,6 MEX DN PWL PASSING 07:50 08:15

5 12751 H.S.NED-JAT 6 SUF UP DUK PASSING 10:10 10:25

6 12752 JAT-H.S.NED 7 SUF DN PWL PASSING 17:05 17:20

7 20807 VSKP-ASR S/F EXP 3,6,7 SUF UP DUK PASSING 14:30 14:50

8 20808 ASR-VSKP S/F 1,4,7 SUF UP PWL PASSING 07:50 08:15

9 20847 DURG UPH EXP 4 SUF UP DUK PASSING 07:15 07:30

10 20848 UPH DURG S.F. EXP 5 SUF DN PWL PASSING 10:50 11:15

11 22125 NGP-ASR AC EXP 7 SUF UP DUK PASSING 11:55 12:10

12 22126 ASR-NGP AC EXP 1 SUF DN PWL PASSING 10:50 11:15

13 22709 NANDED-AMB ADAUR 3 SUF UP DUK PASSING 10:10 10:25

14 22710 AADAR-NED 4 SUF DN PWL PASSING 22:40 23:15

1 11449 JBP-SVDK EXP 2 MEX UP SPR PASSING 20:55 21:10

*VIA MTJ-AWR-
RE-ABO

2 11450 SVDK-JBP EXP 4 MEX DN PWL PASSING 13:35 14:00

3 16031 MAS-SVDK 1,4,5 MEX 20:55 21:10

4 16032 SVDK--MAS 3,6,7 MEX 13:35 14:00

5 16317 CAPE-SVDK HIMSAGAR EXP 7 MEX UP SPR PASSING 20:55 21:10

6 16318 SVDK-CAPE EXP 2 MEX DN PWL PASSING 13:35 14:00

7 16787 TEN-SVDK EXP 3 MEX DN MB PASSING 20:55 21:10

8 16788 SVDK-TEN EXP 5 MEX DN PWL PASSING 13:35 14:10

9 19803 KOTA-SVDK WEEKLY 6 MEX UP SPR PASSING 23:15 23:30

10 19804 SVDK-KOTA WEEKLY EXP 1 MEX DN PWL PASSING 13:35 14:10

11 12421 NED-ASR SUPERFAST EXP 4 SUF UP SPR PASSING 10:10 10:25

12 12422 ASR-NED SUPERFAST EXP 1 SUF DN PWL PASSING 23:00 23:15

13 12439 NED-SGNR EXP VIA HMH 1 SUF UP SPR PASSING 10:10 10:25

14 12440 SGNR-NED EXP VIA HMH 5 SUF DN PWL PASSING 23:00 23:15

15 12485 NED SGNR EXP 2,5 SUF UP DUK PASSING 10:10 10:25
16 12486 SGNR NED EXP 2,6 SUF DN PWL PASSING 23:00 23:15
17 20985 KOTA-UHP WEEKLY 3 SUF UP SPR PASSING 23:15 23:30
18 20986 UHP-KOTA WEEKLY SPL EXP 5 SUF DN PWL PASSING 05:55 06:10
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TRAINS HANDLING PLAN FOR CLOSURE OF PF 09_16 AT NDLS

DIVERTED

S.NO. T.NO. TRAIN NAME DAYS TYPE dir STN STATUS ARR. DEP. REMARKS

1 12217 KCVL CDG SUF 1,3 SUF UP DUK PASSING 06:10 06:25

VIA NZM-
GZB-SRE-

UMB

2 12218 KERALA S.KRANTI EXP 3,5 SUF DN PWL PASSING 12:55 13:10

3 12449 GOA SMPRK K EXP 3,4 SUF UP DUK PASSING 14:10 14:25

4 12450 GOA SMPRK KRANTI EXP 1,6 SUF DN PWL PASSING 05:45 06:10

5 12483 KCVL EXPRESS 5 SUF UP DUK PASSING 06:10 06:25

6 12484 KCVL EXPRESS 7 SUF DN PWL PASSING 12:55 13:10

1 12259 SDAH-BKN DURONTO EXP 1,2,4,5, DRNT UP RE PASSING 11:00 11:25

VIA DLI

2 12260 BKN-SDAH DURONTO EXP 1,2,4,5, DRNT DN TDL PASSING 19:20 19:45

3 12203 GARIB RATH EX 1,2,5 GBR UP DUK PASSING 13:55 14:05

4 12204 SHC GARIB RATH 3,6,7 GBR DN MB PASSING 10:50 11:05

5 14030 MUT-SGNR SPL D MEX UP PWL PASSING 09:00 09:05

6 14619 AGTL-FZR EXPRESS 6 MEX UP TDL PASSING 12:35 12:50

7 14620 FZR-AGTL EXPRESS 1 MEX DN TDL PASSING 23:30 23:45

8 12555 GORAKHDHAM EXPRESS D SUF UP SPR PASSING 05:25 05:40

9 12556 GORAKHDHAM EXPRESS D SUF UP SPR PASSING 20:55 21:25

10 19565 UTTARANCHAL EXP 6 MEX UP TDL PASSING 10:30 10:45

11 19566 DDN-OKHA UTTARANCHAL EXP 7 MEX DN MB PASSING 13:10 13:25
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TRAINS HANDLING PLAN FOR CLOSURE OF PF 09_16 AT NDLS

SHORT TERMINATE/ORIGINATE - 8
S.

NO.
T.NO. TRAIN NAME DAYS TYPE DIR STN STATUS ARR. DEP. REMARKS

1 12045
NDLS-CDG SHATABDI 

EXP
EX 3 SHT UP PWL ORG 19:15 -

SHORT 
TERMINATE SZM

2 12046
CDG-NDLS SHATABDI 

EXP
EX 3 SHT DN DUK TERM 15:30 -

3 12445
UTTAR SMPRKKRANTI 

EXP
D SUF UP DUK ORG 20:50 -

4 12446
UTTAR SMPRKKRANTI 

EXP
D SUF DN PWL TERM 06:55 -

1 14211
AGC INTERCITY 

EXPRESS
D MEX UP PWL TERM 10:00 -

SHORT 
TERMINATE TKJ

2 14212
AGC INTERCITY 

EXPRESS
D MEX DN TDL ORG 17:40 -

3 12419 GOMTI EXP D SUF UP TDL TERM 15:00 -

4 12420 GOMTI EXPRESS D SUF DN TDL ORG 12:20 -
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TRAINS HANDLING PLAN FOR CLOSURE OF PF 09_16 AT NDLS

TERMINAL CHANGE
S.NO. T.NO. TRAIN NAME DAYS TYPE dir STN STATUS ARR. DEP. REMARKS

1 12039 KGM-NDLS SHATABDI EXP D SHT UP MB TERM 20:50 -

SHIFT 
ANVT

2 12040
NDLS-KGM SHATABDI 

EXPRESS
D SHT DN MB ORG 06:20 -

3 12523 NJP-NDLS S/F EXPRESS 3,7 SUF UP MB TERM 12:00 -

4 12524 NDLS-NJP S/F EXPRESS 3,7 SUF DN MB ORG 15:05 -

1 12957 SWARNA JAYANTI RAJDHANI D RAJ DN RE TERM 07:30 -

SHIFT 
DEE

2 12958 AHMEDABAD RAJDHANI D RAJ UP RE ORG 19:55 -

3 12415 IND NZM EXPRESS D SUF UP PWL TERM 06:25 -

4 12416 INTERCITY EXP D SUF DN PWL ORG 21:50 -

5 12497 SHANE PUNJAB EXPRES D SUF UP DA ORG 06:40 -

6 12498 SHANE PUNJAB EXPRESS D SUF DN DUK TERM 22:30 -

7 12565
BIHAR SAMPARK KRANTI 

EXP
D SUF UP TDL TERM 05:15 -

8 12566
BIHAR SAMPARK KRANTI 

EXP
D SUF DN TDL ORG 13:00 -

9 12615
MAS-NDLS GRANDTRUNK 

EXP
D SUF UP PWL TERM 06:35 -

10 12616
NDLS-MAS GRANDTRUNK 

EXP
D SUF DN PWL ORG 16:10 -

11 12627
SBC-NDLS SF KARNATAKA 

EXP
D SUF UP MB TERM 09:00 -

12 12628 NDLS-SBC KARNATAKA EXP D SUF DN PWL ORG 20:20 -

13 12723
HYB-NDLSTELANGANA 

EXPRESS
D SUF DN PWL TERM 07:50 -

14 12724 NDLS-HYB D SUF DN PWL ORG 16:00 -

15 12801 PURI-NDLS PURUSHOTTAM D SUF UP TDL TERM 04:00 -

16 12802 NDLS-PURI PURSHOTTAM D SUF DN TDL ORG 22:40 -

17 20805 VSKP-NDLS AP EXP D SUF UP PWL TERM 05:40 -

18 20806 NDLS-VSKP SUF D SUF DN PWL ORG 20:00 -

19 20957 INDB-NDLS 1.4.6 SUF UP PWL TERM 05:05 -

20 20958 NDLS-INDB 1.4.6 SUF DN PWL ORG 19:15 -
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TRAINS HANDLING PLAN FOR CLOSURE OF PF 09_16 AT NDLS

TERMINAL CHANGE

S.NO. T.NO. TRAIN NAME DAYS TYPE dir STN STATUS ARR. DEP. REMARKS

1 14037 SCL - NDLS PSK EXPRES 3 MEX UP SPR TERM 12:35 -

SHIFT 
DLI

2 14038 NDLS - SCL EXPRESS 4 MEX UP DA ORG 23:45 -

3 12015 NDLS-AII SHATABDI D SHT UP RE ORG 06:10 -

4 12016 AII-NDLS SHATABDI D SHT DN RE TERM 22:40 -

5 12033 CNB NDLS SHT EX 7 SHT UP TDL TERM 11:20 -

6 12034 NDLS -CNB SHATABDI EX 7 SHT DN TDL ORG 15:50 -

7 12349
GDDA-NDLS HUMSAFAR 

EXPRES
2 SUF UP TDL TERM 12:35 -

8 12350
NDLS-GODDA HUMSAFAR 

EXP
2 SUF DN TDL ORG 23:45 -

9 22417 MAHAMANA EXPRESS 3,5,7 SUF UP MB TERM 08:05 -

10 22418 MAHAMANA EXPRESS 1,3,5 SUF UP MTC ORG 18:40 -

11 22449 GHY-NDLS EXPRESS 4,7 SUF UP TDL TERM 12:35 -

12 22450 NDLS-GHY EXPRESS 3,7 SUF DN TDL ORG 23:45 -

13 12301 HWH NDLS RAJDHANI EXP EX 1 RAJ UP TDL TERM 10:05 -

14 12302
NDLS HWH RAJDHANI 

EXPRESS
EX 5 RAJ DN TDL ORG 16:50 -

15 12305
HWH NDLS RAJDHANI 

EXPRESS
1 RAJ UP TDL TERM 10:05 -

16 12306 NDLS-HWH RAJDHANI EXP 5 RAJ DN TDL ORG 16:50 -

17 12453 RNC-NDLS RAJ 1 RAJ UP TDL TERM 11:10 -

18 12454 NDLS-RNC RAJ 6 RAJ DN TDL ORG 16:10 -

19 20407 RNC-NDLS RAJ 5 RAJ UP TDL TERM 11:10 -

20 20408 NDLS-RNC RAJ 3 RAJ DN TDL ORG 16:10 -

21 20503 RAJDHANI EXPRESS EX 3,7 RAJ UP TDL TERM 13:38 -

22 20504 RAJDHANI EXPRESS EX 4,7 RAJ DN TDL ORG 11:25 -

23 20505 RAJDHANI EXPRESS 3,7 RAJ UP TDL TERM 13:38 -

24 20506 RAJDHANI EXPRESS 4,7 RAJ UP DUK ORG 11:25 -

25 20839 RNC - NDLS RAJDHANI SPL 4,7 RAJ UP TDL TERM 11:10 -

26 20840 NDLS - RNC RAJDHANI EXP 1,5 RAJ DN PWL ORG 16:10 -
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TRAINS HANDLING PLAN FOR CLOSURE OF PF 09_16 AT NDLS

TERMINAL CHANGE
S.

NO.
T. NO. TRAIN NAME DAYS TYPE DIR STN STATUS ARR. DEP. REMARKS

1 22209 NDLS DURONTO 2,6 DRNT UP PWL TERM 15:55 -

SHIFT 
NZM

2 22210 NDLS - MMCT DURANTO 2,6 DRNT DN TDL ORG 22:10 -

3 12441 BSP-NDLS 2,5 RAJ UP PWL TERM 10:40 -

4 12442 NDLS-BSP 2,6 RAJ DN PWL ORG 15:25 -
5 12451 SHRAM SHKTI EXP D SUF UP TDL TERM 05:50 -

6 12452 SHRAM SHKTI SUF EXP D SUF DN TDL ORG 23:55 -

7 20451 SGAC-NDLS SUPERFAST EXP D SUF UP PWL TERM 22:35 -

8 20452
NDLS-SGAC SUPERFAAST 

EXP
D SUF DN PWL ORG 07:10 -

1 12429 LKO-NDLS AC SUPFAST EXP D SUF DN DUK TERM 07:30 -

SHIFT SSB

2 12430 NDLS-LKO AC SUPFAST EXP D SUF DN MB ORG 23:25 -

3 12621 MAS-NDLS SF EXP D SUF UP PWL TERM 07:40 -
4 12622 NDLS-MAS SF EXP D SUF DN PWL ORG 21:05 -

5 22403 PDY-NDLS WEEKLY EXP 5 SUF UP PWL TERM 00:10 -

6 22404 NDLS-PDY WEEKLY EXP 7 SUF DN PWL ORG 23:15 -

7 22479 SARBAT DA BHALA EXP EX 1,5 SUF UP SPR ORG 07:00 -

8 22480 SARBAT DA BHALAA EXP EX 1,5 SUF DN SPR TERM 23:35 -

9 22485 NDLS-MOGA INTERCITY 1,5 SUF UP SPR ORG 07:00 -

10 22486 MOGA-NDLS INTERCITY 1,5 SUF DN SPR TERM 23:35 -
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TRAINS HANDLING PLAN FOR CLOSURE OF PF 09_16 AT NDLS

PROPER
S.NO. T.NO. TRAIN NAME DAYS TYPE DIR STN STATUS ARR. DEP. REMARKS

1 15127 BSBS-NDLS K V EXP D MEX UP MB TERM 05:40 -

PF-1

2 14728 TKJ SGNR EXP D MEX UP RE PASSING 17:58 18:00

3 12951 TEJAS RAJDHANI D RAJ UP PWL TERM 08:32 -

4 12952 TEJAS RAJDHANI D RAJ DN PWL ORG 16:55 -

5 12001 RKMP - NDLS SHATABDI EXP D SHT UP DA TERM 23:50 -

6 12002 NDLS - RKMP SHATABDI EXP D SHT DN PWL ORG 06:00 -

7 12029 SWARNA SHATABDI EXPRESS EX 4 SHT UP DA ORG 07:20 -

8 12030 SWARNA SHATABDI EXP EX 4 SHT DN DUK TERM 22:50 -

9 12031 NDLS-ASR 4 SHT UP DUK ORG 07:20 -

10 12032 ASR-NDLS SHATABDI 4 SHT DN DUK TERM 22:50 -

11 82501 TEJAS EXP EX 2 TEJ UP TDL TERM 12:25 -

12 82502 TEJAS EXP EX 2 TEJ DN TDL ORG 15:40 -

13 12214 DEE-YPR 1 SUF DN PWL PASSING 19:15 -

14 12715 SACHKHAND EXPRESS D SUF UP PWL PASSING 13:05 13:20

1 11057 AMRITSAR EXP D MEX UP DUK PASSING 03:45 04:00

PF-2

2 11058 ASR CSMT EXPRESS D MEX DN PWL PASSING 20:25 20:40

3 14738 TKJ BHIWANI EXP D MEX UP SPR PASSING 18:48 18:50

4 12005 NDLS-KLK-SHATABDI EXP D SHT UP DUK ORG 17:15 -

5 12006 KLK-NDLS SHATABDI EXP D SHT DN DUK TERM 10:15 -

6 12011 NDLS-KLK SHATABDI EXP D SHT UP TDL ORG 07:40 -

7 12012 KLK-NDLS SHATABDI EXP D SHT DN DUK TERM 21:50 -

8 12013 NDLS-ASR SHATABDI D SHT UP DA ORG 16:30 -

9 12014 ASR-NDLS SHATABDI D SHT DN DUK TERM 11:02 -

10 12017 NDLS-DDN SHATABDI EXP D SHT DN MTC ORG 06:45 -

11 12018 DDN-NDLS SHATABDI EXP D SHT UP MTC TERM 22:50 -

1 11078 JHELUM EXPRESS D MEX DN PWL PASSING 11:15 11:30

PF-3

2 12426 JAT-NDLS RAJDHANI D RAJ DN DUK TERM 05:55 -

3 12137 PUNJAB MAIL D SUF UP SPR PASSING 21:25 21:40

4 12138 FZR-CSMT EXP D SUF DN PWL PASSING 05:00 05:15

5 12561 SWANTRATA SENANI EXPRESS D SUF UP TDL TERM 15:40 -

6 12213 YPR-DEE 1 SUF UP PWL PASSING 05:05 -

`7 12393 SAMPOORNA KRANTI EXPRESS D SUF UP TDL TERM 07:55 -

8 12394 SAMPOORNA KRANTI EXPRESS D SUF DN TDL ORG 17:30 -
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TRAINS HANDLING PLAN FOR CLOSURE OF PF 09_16 AT NDLS

PROPER

S.NO. T.NO. TRAIN NAME DAYS TYPE DIR STN STATUS ARR. DEP.
REMARK

S
1 11077 PUNE-JAT EXP D MEX UP DUK PASSING 21:15 21:35

PF-4

2 14737 BHIWANI TKJ EXP D MEX DN SPR PASSING 08:23 08:25

3 22461 SHRI SHAKTI EXPRES D SUF UP DUK ORG 19:05 -

4 22462 SHRI SHAKTI EXP D SUF DN DUK TERM 09:45 -

5 12919 MALWA EXPRESS D SUF UP PWL PASSING 04:20 04:35

6 12920 MALWA EXPRESS D SUF DN UMB PASSING 20:15 20:30

7 12716 SACHKHAND EXPRESS D SUF DN UMB PASSING 12:45 13:00

1 15128 NDLS -BSBS K V EXP D MEX DN MB ORG 11:35 -

PF-5

2 12303 HWH NDLS POORVA EXPRESS 2,3,6,7 SUF UP TDL TERM 06:00 -

3 12381 POORVA EXP (VIA GAYA) 1,4,5 SUF UP TDL TERM 06:00 -

4 12471 SWARAJ EXPRESS 1,2,5,6 SUF UP DUK PASSING 05:30 05:45

5 12473 SARVODAYA EXP 7 SUF UP DUK PASSING 05:30 05:45

6 12475 HAPA-SVDK EXPRES 3 SUF UP DUK PASSING 05:30 05:45

7 12477 JAM SVDK EXPRESS 4 SUF UP DUK PASSING 05:30 05:45

8 12562 SWANTRATA SENANI EXPRESS D SUF DN TDL ORG 21:15 -

9 12626 NDLS-TVC SF EXP D SUF DN PWL ORG 20:10 -

10 12925 PASCHIM EXPRESS D SUF UP DUK PASSING 10:35 11:05

11 12926 PASCHIM EXPRESS D SUF DN PWL PASSING 16:20 16:35

12 20801 MAGADH EXPRESS D SUF UP TDL TERM 11:50 -

1 12310 NDLS-RJPB TEJAS RAJ EXP D RAJ DN TDL ORG 17:10 -

PF-6

2 12424 RAJDHANI EXPRESS D RAJ DN TDL ORG 16:20 -

3 12003 LKO-NDLS SHATABDI EXP. D SHT UP TDL TERM 22:20 -

4 12004 NDLS-LKO SHATABDI EXP D SHT DN TDL ORG 06:10 -

5 12229 LUCKNOW MAIL D SUF UP MB TERM 06:55 -

6 12230 LUCKNOW MAIL D SUF DN MB ORG 22:00 -

7 12391 RGD-NDLS SHRAMJEEVI EXP D SUF UP MB TERM 04:40 -

8 12559 BSBS-NDLS SHIVGANGA SUF D SUF UP TDL TERM 08:25 -

9 12560 NDLS-BSBS SHIVGANGA SUF D SUF DN TDL ORG 20:05 -

10 12581 BSBS-NDLS SUPERFAST EXP D SUF UP TDL TERM 11:30 -

11 20802 MAGADH EXPRESS D SUF DN TDL ORG 21:05 -

12 22435 VANDE BHARAT EXPRESS(T18) EX 1,4 T18 UP TDL TERM 23:00 -
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TRAINS HANDLING PLAN FOR CLOSURE OF PF 09_16 AT NDLS

PROPER
S.NO. T.NO. TRAIN NAME DAYS TYPE DIR STN STATUS ARR. DEP. REMARKS

1 14727 SGNR TKJ EXP D MEX DN RE PASSING 08:48 08:50

PF-7

2 12423 RAJDHANI EXPRESS D RAJ DN MTC TERM 10:30 -

3 12425 NDLS-JAT RAJDHANI D RAJ UP DUK ORG 20:40 -

4 20818 NDLS-BBS VIA-SBPY 7 RAJ DN TDL ORG 17:00 -

5 22812 NDLS-BBS RAJDHANI 1,5 RAJ DN TDL ORG 17:00 -

6 22824 NDLS-BBS RAJDHANI 1,5,7 RAJ DN TDL ORG 17:00 -

7 12398 NDLS-GAYA MAHABODHI EXP D SUF DN TDL ORG 12:50 -

8 12417 PRAYAGRAJ EXP D SUF UP TDL TERM 07:00 -

9 12472 SWARAJ EXPRESS 2,3,5,6 SUF DN PWL PASSING 21:25 21:40

10 12474 SARVODAYA EXP 4 SUF DN PWL PASSING 21:25 21:40

11 12476 SARVODAYA EXP 1 SUF DN PWL PASSING 21:25 21:40

12 12478 SVDK- JAMNAGR EXP 7 SUF DN PWL PASSING 21:25 21:40

13 12582 NDLS-BSBS SUF EXPRESS D SUF DN TDL ORG 22:50 -

14 12625 TVC-NDLS KERALA SF EXP D SUF UP PWL TERM 13:15 -

15 22436 VANDE BHARAT EXPRESS(T18) EX 1,4 T18 DN TDL ORG 06:00 -

1 12309 RJPB-NDLS TEJAS RAJ EXP D RAJ UP DUK TERM 07:40 -

PF-8

2 12313 SDAH NDLS RAJDHANI EXPRES D RAJ UP TDL TERM 10:50 -

3 12314 NDLS SDAH RAJDHANI D RAJ DN TDL ORG 16:30 -

4 20817 BBS-NDLS VIA-SBPY RAJDHAN 7 RAJ UP TDL TERM 09:55 -

5 22811 BBS-NDLS RAJDHANI EXP 1,4 RAJ UP TDL TERM 09:55 -

6 22823 BBS-NDLS VIA-TATA RAJ DHA 1,4,7 RAJ UP TDL TERM 09:55 -

7 12304 NDLS HWH POORVA EXPRESS 3,4,6,7 SUF DN PWL ORG 17:40 -

8 12382 NDLS HWH POORVA EXP 1,2,5 SUF UP DA ORG 17:40 -

9 12392 NDLS-RGD SHRAMJEEVI EXP D SUF UP MTC ORG 13:10 -

10 12397 GAYA-NDLS MAHABODHI EXP D SUF UP TDL TERM 04:10 -

11 12418 PRAYAG RAJ EXP D SUF DN PWL ORG 22:10 -

12 12553 SHC-NDLS VAISHALI EXPRESS D SUF UP TDL TERM 06:25 -

13 12554 NDLS-SHC VAISHALI EXPRESS D SUF DN TDL ORG 20:40 -

14 22439 NDLS-SVDK EX 2 T18 UP DUK ORG 06:00 -

15 22440 SVDK-NDLS EX 2 T18 DN DUK TERM 23:00 -
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TERMINAL 
(FROM-TO)

PAIRS TRAINS

DEE-BWSN 19 38

DEE-SSB 2 4

DLI-ANVT 2 4

DLI-BWSN 4 8

DLI-DEE 3 6

DLI-SSB 2 4

DLI-SZM 1 2

TOTAL 33 66

SHIFTING OF TRAINS FROM DEE/DLI TO 

OTHER TERMINALS



ASSUMPTIONS

Work Executing wing

Construction and commissioning of 03 additional platforms at SSB. (Work of Terminal maintenance 
facility to be sanctioned)

NR DLI Division

NI of PTNR, SSB and DEE to be completed. NR DLI Division

Construction and commissioning of two additional platforms at SZM with RPC facilities. NR DLI Division

Completion of yard remodeling & El work at DSJ. NR DLI Division

Provision of crossover 279ab instead of Scissor crossover no. 279 & 280 at TKJ. NR DLI Division

At DLI washing line no. 20 to be made fit for maintenance. NR DLI Division

NZM stabling line no. 20 to be made fit with RPC facilities. NR DLI Division

Commissioning of RA siding at ANVT. NR DLI Division

RPC facilities to be develop on line no. 7 at TKJ for handling train no. 12419/14212/12420/14211. 
(Work of Terminal maintenance facility to be sanctioned)

NR DLI Division

Construction of two additional platforms at ANVT with RPC facilities and crossover at NDLS end. 
(Work of Terminal maintenance facility to be sanctioned)

NR Construction

Commissioning of coaching terminal at SSB with DLI end connectivity by removing Jhuggies. NR Construction

Commissioning of Dayabasti grade separator at Rampura Cabin (DBSI) on DAL by removal of Jhuggies NR Construction

Construction and commissioning of BWSN terminal with 07 platforms, 05 washing lines and 10 
stabling lines with RPC facilities.

NR Construction

Removal of Jhuggies near Patel Nagar, ANDI, DBSI, SSB yard in order to improve mobility of DLI area.

Doubling of Rajpura-Dhuri portion of UMB division to be completed. RVNL



CONSTRAINTS

Train Wise Type Wise Train Summary (For Closure of PF 01_09)

S. No Type Diverted Cancel
Short 

Terminate
NDLS

Orgin
Change

Total 

1 T-18 0 0 0 4 0 4
2 Rajdhani 0 0 0 26 8 34
3 Shatabdi 0 0 2 16 6 24
4 Duranto 2 4 0 0 2 8
5 Tejas 0 0 0 2 0 2
6 Garibrath 2 0 0 2 0 4
7 Superfast 28 6 6 42 40 122
8 Mail Express 19 12 2 10 2 45
9 Jan Shatabdi 0 4 0 0 0 4

Total 51 26 10 102 58 247

Train Wise Type Wise Train Summary (For Closure of PF 09_16)

S. No Type Diverted Cancel
Short 

Terminate
NDLS

Orgin
Change

Total 

1 T-18 0 0 0 4 0 4
2 Rajdhani 0 0 0 16 18 34
3 Shatabdi 0 0 2 16 6 24
4 Duranto 2 4 0 0 0 6
5 Tejas 0 0 0 4 0 4
6 Garibrath 2 2 0 0 0 4
7 Superfast 26 6 4 46 40 122
8 Mail Express 19 12 2 10 2 45
9 Jan Shatabdi 0 4 0 0 0 4

Total 49 28 8 96 66 247



➢ Only important commuter trains will be possible to handle at NDLS/DLI. (Other passenger trains will
be cancelled or the terminal may be shifted.

➢ At NDLS : Earlier : 75 passenger trains

➢ Now : 21 will be handled for commuters

➢ Delhi division will not be able to handle any extra trains (Existing & New) i.e. Clone, PCET &
FTRs.

➢ Only very limited special trains will be handled over DLI division during Diwali, Chhath, Summer
& Holi.

➢ Restriction of movement of RAs at NDLS.

➢ Restriction on shunting of VPs at NDLS.

CONSTRAINTS

Holi Summer 
Diwali & 

Chhath

Period 2022

During 

Redevelopm

ent work                 

(Proposed 

Limited Spl)

2022

During 

Redevelopmen

t work                                                   

(Proposed 

Limited Spl)

2021

During 

Redevelopm

ent work                                                        

(Proposed 

Limited Spl)

No. of trips 54 14 63 16 87 22



ASSISTANCE REQUIRED
From Railway Board & Adjacent zones :
➢ Commissioning of coaching terminal at SSB with DLI end connectivity by

removing Jhuggies.

➢ Commissioning of grade separator at Rampura Cabin (DBSI) on DAL by removal
of Jhuggies.

➢ Removal of Jhuggies near Patel Nagar, ANDI, DBSI, SSB yard.

➢ Shifting of primary maintenance of 4 pair of trains at other ends.

➢ Timing change of 15127 and 12391

➢ Change of terminal as indicated in slide no. 7, 8, 16, 17 & 18.

➢ Diversion of trains as indicated in slide nos. 3, 4, 5, 13 & 14.

➢ Cancellation of trains as indicated in slide nos. 2 & 12.

➢ Short termination/origination of trains as indicated in slide no. 6 & 15.

➢ During closure of PF no. 01 to 09, train no. 12391/12392 RGD-NDLS will be
short terminated and short originated ex GZB. Timings of 12391 is proposed to
be changed to 11:45 hrs (arrival at GZB instead of 03:52 hrs). Consequently,
timings at origin and en-route will be revised. Watering will be done at MB in
both directions as facility is not available at GZB for watering.



ASSISTANCE REQUIRED

➢ Rajdhani, Duranto and other trains which undergo Secondary Maintenance at Delhi Area
terminals will be exempted, instead will be provided RPC for trains which are running within
a distance criteria of 3500 Kms for ICF rakes and 4000 Kms for LHB rakes. This will be valid
for a duration of 13 months or till completion of works related to passenger facilities, parcel
and train movement.

➢ Train no. 12015/12016 is running with 19 coaches and 12029/12030 is running with 21
coaches both of these trains will be handled on PF no. 10 and 12 during NDLS renovation
work. Due to PF capacity constraint of maximum 18 LHB coaches for PF no. 10 & 11, load of
these two pair of trains will be reduced to maximum 18 LHB coaches.

➢ Rohtak & Gohana block section needs to be split. New block station work to be sanctioned on
priority.

➢ Rohtak –Panipat section to be made fit for CC+8 rake movement.

➢ Schedule timings of some of the trains will be revised and stoppage upto a maximum of 10
minutes will be given.

➢ For terminal maintenance, requisite work of terminal maintenance facilities will have to be
sanctioned.

➢ Loco links needs to be revised.
➢ Due to shifting of trains from NDLS/DLI/DEE to BWSN, SSB & SZM. The road traffic

management will have to be stepped up. For this, extensive discussion with delhi police
traffic department will be required.



FREIGHT REPURCUSSION

• A total of 60 freight train paths will be utilized by coaching trains due to
the running of coaching trains via chord.

• 2 non-PF lines will have to be given by RLDA for movement of freight
trains via NDLS..

• Almost all Freight trains will be passed via DAL.
• Passenger trains running on DAL will be cancelled.
• The link between the Eastern and Western DFC corridors must be

operational so that power houses and other loads can pass without
touching the DLI area.

• ICDD-CMLK, PMKM-KIIP loads will not be passed through DLI area.
• After commissioning of Dadri-New Prithla part of DFC, steel rakes

pertaining to BVH, HTPP, TIST, HSYG, FDSG and combination of these
terminals with DDL, GVG etc. will be taken from PRLN side to AST
direction.



Thank you



SHIFTING OF TRAINS FROM DEE TO BWSN 

Sr.
No.

Train Train Name Type O/T/  Passing Arr. Dep. From terminal
Terminal 
proposed

Maint

1 12065 AII DEE JAN SHATABDI JSH T 11:35 DEE BWSN RPC

2 12066 DEE AII JAN SHATABDI JSH O 16:15 DEE BWSN RPC

3 12213 YPR-DEE DURONTO EXP DRNT T 07:35 DEE BWSN SM

4 12214 DEE-YPR DURONTO EXPRESS DRNT O 22:10 DEE BWSN SM

5 12215 DEE BDTS GARIBRATH GBR O 08:55 DEE BWSN PM

6 12216 BDTS-DEE GARIBRATH GBR T 11:00 DEE BWSN PM

7 12265 DEE JAT DURONTO EXP DRNT O 22:20 DEE BWSN PM

8 12266 DURONTO EXPRESS DRNT T 03:55 DEE BWSN PM

9 12457 DEE BKN EXP SUF O 23:35 DEE BWSN RPC

10 12458 BKN DEE EXP SUF T 06:05 DEE BWSN RPC

11 12463 RAJASTHAN S KRANTI SUF O 22:25 DEE BWSN RPC

12 12464 RAJASTHAN SAMPARK KRANTI SUF T 05:50 DEE BWSN RPC

13 12985 JP DEE DOUBLE DCKER SUF T 10:25 DEE BWSN RPC

14 12986 DEE JP DOUBLE DCKER SUF O 17:35 DEE BWSN RPC

15 14811 SIKR DEE EXP MEX T 20:25 DEE BWSN RPC

16 1714812 DEE SIKAR EXP MEX O 06:40 DEE BWSN RPC

17 19337 INDB DEE EXP MEX T 12:05 DEE BWSN RPC

18 19338 DEE INDB EXPRESS MEX O 15:00 DEE BWSN RPC

19 20473 CHETAK EXP SUF O 19:35 DEE BWSN RPC

20 20474 CHETAK EXP SUF T 05:05 DEE BWSN RPC

21 20913 RJT - DEE EXPRESS SUF T 10:10 DEE BWSN RPC

22 20914 DEE - RJT S.F EXP SUF O 13:20 DEE BWSN RPC

23 20937 PBR - DEE SUPERFAST SUF T 19:30 DEE BWSN RPC

24 20938 DEE - PBR EXPRESS SUF O 08:10 DEE BWSN RPC

25 22401 DEE-UHP AC EXPRESS MEX O 22:20 DEE BWSN PM

26 22402 UHP-DEE AC EXPRESS MEX T 03:55 DEE BWSN PM

27 22421 DEE JU EXP SUF O 07:05 DEE BWSN RPC

28 22422 JU DEE EXP SUF T 22:10 DEE BWSN RPC

29 22463 RAJASTHAN SAMPARK KRANTI SUF O 22:25 DEE BWSN RPC

30 22464 RAJASTHAN S KRANTI SUF T 05:50 DEE BWSN RPC

31 22471 BKN DEE EXP SUF T 17:20 DEE BWSN RPC

32 22472 DEE BKN EXP SUF O 08:40 DEE BWSN RPC

33 22481 JU DEE EXP SUF T 05:20 DEE BWSN RPC

34 22482 DEE JU EXP SUF O 23:10 DEE BWSN RPC

35 22949 BDTS DEE EXPRESS SUF T 11:35 DEE BWSN RPC

36 22950 DEE - BDTS SUF SUF O 16:15 DEE BWSN RPC

37 22985 UDZ DEE RAJ HUMSAFAR EXP SUF T 12:05 DEE BWSN RPC

38 22986 DEE UDZ RAJ HUMSAFAR EXP SUF O 16:15 DEE BWSN RPC



SHIFTING OF TRAINS FROM  DEE TO SSB

Sr.
No.

Train Train Name Type
O/T/  

Passing
Arr. Dep.

From 
terminal

Terminal 
proposed

Maint

1 12455 DEE- BKN SUF SUF O 22:45 DEE SSB PM

2 12456 BKN DEE SF EXP SUF T 07:20 DEE SSB PM

3 14035
DEE- PTK 
EXPRESS

MEX O 23:15 DEE SSB PM

4 14036
PTK -DEE 
EXPRESS

MEX T 09:35 DEE SSB PM



SHIFTING OF TRAINS FROM DLI TO ANVT

Sr.
No.

Train Train Name Type
O/T/  

Passing
Arr. Dep.

From 
terminal

Terminal 
proposed

Maint

1 15035 DLI-KGM S K EXP MEX O 16:00 DLI ANVT RPC

2 15036 KGM-DLI S K EXP MEX T 15:25 DLI ANVT RPC

3 15115 CPR-DLI LOKNAYAK EXPRESS MEX T 11:20 DLI ANVT RPC

4 15116 DLI-CPR LOKNAYAK EXPRESS MEX O 14:00 DLI ANVT RPC



SHIFTING OF TRAINS FROM DLI TO BWSN

Sr.
No.

Train Train Name Type
O/T/  

Passing
Arr. Dep.

From 
terminal

Terminal 
proposed

Maint

1 12915 AASHRAM EXPRESS SUF T 10:00 DLI BWSN RPC

2 12916 AASHRAM EXPRESS SUF O 15:20 DLI BWSN RPC

3 20487 MALANI EXPRESS SUF T 12:35 DLI BWSN RPC

4 20488 MALANI EXPRESS SUF O 15:40 DLI BWSN RPC

5 22995 DLI - JU SF EXP SUF O 21:20 DLI BWSN RPC

6 22996 JU - DLI SF EXP SUF T 06:45 DLI BWSN RPC



SHIFTING OF TRAINS FROM DLI TO DEE

Sr. 

No.
Train Train Name Type

O/T/  

Passing
Arr. Dep.

From 

terminal

Terminal 

proposed
Maint

1 14011 DLI-HSX EXPRESS TRAIN MEX O 18:30 DLI DEE PM

2 14012 HSX-DLI EXPRESS TRAIN MEX T 07:35 DLI DEE PM

3 14033 JAMMU MAIL MEX O 20:05 DLI DEE PM

4 14034 JAMMU MAIL MEX T 04:30 DLI DEE PM

5 22429 DLI-PTK EXP SUF O 08:15 DLI DEE PM

6 22430 PTK-DLI SUPERFAST SUF T 16:55 DLI DEE PM



SHIFTING OF TRAINS FROM DLI TO SSB

Sr.

No.
Train Train Name Type

O/T/  

Passing
Arr. Dep.

From 

terminal

Terminal 

proposed
Maint

1 12481 INTERCITY EXP SUF O 13:15 DLI SSB RPC

2 12482 INTARCITY EXP SUF T 13:35 DLI SSB RPC

3 14731 KISAN EXP MEX O 14:00 DLI SSB RPC

4 14732 KISAN EXP MEX T 12:15 DLI SSB RPC



SHIFTING OF TRAINS FROM DLI TO SZM

Sr.no. Train Train Name Type
O/T/  

Passing
Arr. Dep.

From 

terminal

Terminal 

proposed
Maint

1 14553 HIMACHAL EXP MEX O 22:50 DLI SZM RPC

2 14554 HIMACHAL EXPRES MEX T 05:00 DLI SZM RPC


